### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM353267

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 03/07/2013

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grizella Corporation		02/22/2013	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>	Entity Type
Gold Acquisition LLC	02/22/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Grizella LLC	
Street Address:	617 Main Street	
City:	Hebron	
State/Country:	NORTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	58638	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3805656	POSTEVERYWHERE
Registration Number:	3805657	POST EVERYWHERE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-493-9300

Email: trademarks@wsgr.com, ckahn@wsgr.com WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31004-018/CK9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron W. Barker
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron W. Barker/

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005612 FRAME: 0327 DATE SIGNED: 08/31/2015

Total Attachments: 3
source=MERGER - NAME CHANGE#page1.tif
source=MERGER - NAME CHANGE#page2.tif
source=MERGER - NAME CHANGE#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005612 FRAME: 0328

## Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GRIZELLA CORPORATION", A GEORGIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GOLD ACQUISITION LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF

"GRIZELLA LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2013, AT

2:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

5285415 8100M

130287645

DATE: 03-08-13

AUTHENTICATION: 0268472

TRADEMARK REEL: 005612 FRAME: 0329

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:24 PM 03/07/2013 FILED 02:16 PM 03/07/2013 SRV 130287645 - 5285415 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF GRIZELLA CORPORATION, a Georgia corporation

### with and into

## GOLD ACQUISITION LLC a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "*DLLCA*"), Gold Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, does hereby certify that:

**FIRST:** The name and state of jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent business entities to the merger are as follows:

- (a) Grizella Corporation, a Georgia corporation (the "Corporation"); and
- (b) Gold Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC").

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") by and among the Corporation and the LLC, setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of Corporation with and into the LLC, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent business entities in accordance with Section 18-209 of the DLLCA.

**THIRD:** The name of the surviving entity is Gold Acquisition LLC (the "Surviving Entity") and the name of the Surviving Entity is to be changed to "Grizella LLC", as provided below.

**FOURTH:** The Certificate of Formation of the LLC, as it exists immediately prior to the time this Certificate of Merger is duly filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Entity, until further amended and changed in accordance with the DLLCA, except that Section 1 of such Certificate of Formation shall be amended to change the name of the Surviving Entity to "Grizella LLC".

**FIFTH:** The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity at the following address:

617 Main Street Hebron, North Dakota 58638

**SIXTH:** A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any interest holder of either constituent business entity.

\* \* \*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Entity has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by an authorized person on February 22, 2013.

### GOLD ACQUISITION LLC,

By: /s/ Mark Draeb

Mark Draeb,

President and Chief Executive Officer

Delaware Certificate of Merger

TRADEMARK REEL: 005612 FRAME: 0331

**RECORDED: 08/31/2015**